
       
   

        
    

 
 

  
   

    
   

 
  

 
     
     

   

 
   

  
   

   
 
  

 
     
     

   
 

 
   

   
      

   
 
  

 
     
     

   

 
  

 
   
    

 
 

 
     
     

   

 
  

  
   
   

 
 

 
     
     
      

 
    
   

   
    

 
  

 
     
     
      

 
  

  
    

    
   

   
 

     
     
    

 
  
   
   

   
 
  

  
     
     
      

 
  

   
   

   
 
  

 
     
     
      

 
  

  
   

   
 
  

 
     
     
      

 
  

     
     
      

 

 
  
  

    
  

   
   

 
  

 

 

 

FRUIT TREE, NUT TREE, AND GRAPEVINE IMPROVEMENT 
ADVISORY BOARD (IAB) 

Nursery, Seed and Cotton Program, Pest Exclusion Branch 
Terms of Appointment 2022 11/04/2022 

Dan Martinez 
Martinez Orchards, Inc. 
P.O. Box 605 
Winters, CA 95694 
530.795.0859 
530.795.5260 (Fax) 
dan@martinezorchards.com 
Appt. Date: Jan. 1, 2020 
Term Exp.: Dec. 31, 2025 
Grapevine (2nd term) 

Jay Jensen 
Novavine 
6735 Sonoma Hwy 
Santa Rosa, CA 95409 
707.539.5678 
707.696.9323 
jjensen@novavine.com 
Appt. Date: Jan. 1, 2022 
Term Exp.: Dec. 31, 2027 
Grapevines (1st term) 

Dustin Hooper- Chair 
Sunridge Nurseries 
441 Vineland Road 
Bakersfield, CA 93307 
661.310.7399 
661.366.4251 (Fax) 
dustin@sridge.net 
Appt. Date: Jan. 1, 2018 
Term Exp.: Dec. 31, 2023 
Grapevines (3rd term) 

Matt McMillan 
Wonderful Nurseries 
27920 McCombs Rd, 
Wasco, CA 93280 
559.365.1996 
661.758.4777 
matt.mcmillan@wonderful.com 
Appt. Date: Jan. 1, 2022 
Term Exp.: Dec. 31, 2027 
Fruit and Nut Trees (1st term) 

Eckhard Kaesekamp 
Knights Grapevine Nursery 
3792 Feather River Blvd Suite C 
Olivehurst, CA 95961 
530.776.9296 
530.776.0717 (Fax) 
eckhard@knightsgrapevinenursery.com 
Appt. Date: Jan. 1, 2020 
Term Exp.: Dec. 31, 2025 
Grapevine (2nd term) 

Reid Robinson- Vice Chair 
Sierra Gold Nurseries 
5320 Garden Highway 
Yuba City, CA 95993 
530.304.8432 
530.674.1007 (Fax) 
reid@sgtrees.com 
Appt. Date: Jan. 1, 2020 
Term Exp.: Dec. 31, 2025 
Fruit and Nut Trees (2nd term) 

Richard Bostock 
Public Member 
Department of Plant Pathology 
University of California, Davis 
One Shield Ave. 
Davis, CA 95616 
rmbostock@ucdavis.edu 
Appt. Date: Jan. 1, 2022 
Term Exp.: Dec. 31, 2027 
Public Member (1st term) 

Rob Alamo 
Dave Wilson Nursery 
19701 Lake Road 
Hickman, CA 95323 
209.874.1821 
209.874.1920 (Fax) 
ralamo@davewilson.com 
Appt. Date: Jan. 1, 2020 
Term Exp.: Dec. 31, 2025 
Fruit and Nut Trees (2nd term) 

Tia Russell 
Duarte Nursery, Inc. 
1555 Baldwin Road 
Hughson, CA 95326 
209.531.0351 
209.531.0352 (Fax) 
tia@duartenursery.com 
Appt. Date: Jan. 1, 2018 
Term Exp.: Dec. 31, 2023 
Fruit and Nut Trees (3rd term) 

Tom Burchell 
Burchell Nursery 
12000 Highway 120 
Oakdale, CA 95361 
209.845.8733 
209.847.0284 (Fax) 
tom@burchellnursery.com 
Appt. Date: Jan. 1, 2019 
Term Exp.: Dec. 31, 2024 
Fruit and Nut Trees (2rd term) 

Mid-Term Vacancy 
Appt. Date: Jan. 1, 2020 
Term Exp.: Dec. 31, 2025 
Fruit and Nut Trees (2nd term) 

Katie Filippini 
Board Manager 
California Department of Food 
and Agriculture 
1220 N Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
916.654.0435 
katie.filippini@cdfa.ca.gov 
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